SKEIPODS

ANGOMireck

ACTIVE WIRELESS SPORT EARBUDS
All-day Comfort with Secure Fit & Superior Sound

" GET STARTED


https://manuals.plus/m/7c444734ac542dfc6d17b43afee95d12b129a008be1d20f64cfbc03b8779fcff

Package Contents
1. Wireless BT Earbuds 22006 ®0®®®

2. Charging Case

3. Three Sizes Silicon Ear Tips (S-M-L)
4. Type-C USB Cable (30 cm in length)
5. User Manual

EARBUD & CASE DIAGRAM
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Features
« Al Noise Cancelling for a crystal clear calling experience

« Fast Charging: 15min charge provides up to 2 hours of usage

« IPX7 Waterproof

« BT V5.3 technology

*>10m wireless range

» Comfortable and compact design

« 9 hours of playtime + 36 additional hours with case

« Ability to use one or both earbuds

« Integrated multi-function touch control for music playback and call management
«+ Automatic pairing for an easy and hassle-free setup

« Hands-free function

Power On/Off
Open the charging case, take out the earbuds from the case and they will power on automatically and the left and right
earbud will be connected automatically. To power off simply put the earbuds back into the case.

Pairing Earbuds to BT Devices

Open the charging case and take out the earbuds from the case. The earbuds will begin auto pairing with each other.
The earbuds LED will flash red and blue indicating it's ready to be paired. Activate the BT function on your mobile
device and search for “ARG-HS-5095BK". Connect to it and wait for the pairing process to complete.
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WEARING

1. Take the earbuds out of the case.

2. Position them above your ears.

3. Gently rotate the earbuds backward, allowing
the hook to curl around your ears.

4. You're ready to go.

Music Playback Management

1.Play/Pause: When music is playing, tap the multifunction button on either earbud once to pause music. Tap once

again to resume playback.

2. Previous Song: In music mode, press the multifunction button on the right earbud twice to switch to the previous song.
3. Next Song: In music mode, press the multifunction button on the left earbud twice to switch to the next song.

4. Volume+/-: In music mode, press and hold the multifunction button on the right earbud to increase the volume until

the desired level is reached. Press and hold the multifunction button on the left earbud to decrease the volume until the

desired level is reached.

5. Auto Play: After ending a phone call, the earbuds will revert to music mode automatically.

DI I play/ pause music Volume Down
O r Q))) Press and hold to decrease

Tap Once while playing music volume during music or calls

PPl play next track 'ﬂ))) Volume Up
Press and hold to increase

Double-tap while playing music volume during music or calls
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Answering/Ending/Rejecting a Call

For incoming calls, tap two times either one of the earbuds’ multifunction buttons to answer. Double tap the multifunction
button again to hang up. Long press the multifunction button on either one of the earbuds for 1-2 seconds to reject
incoming calls.

@ Answer Call

Double-tap either earbud

O End Call
LO r R =—— Double-tap either earbud

¢ RejectCall
Q@ﬁ Long-press either L or R

when receiving a call

Al ENC Technology

The ENC (Environmental Noise Cancellation) technology uses an algorithm which cancels the background noises so
that you can be heard crystal clear via voice calls. The earbuds are equipped with Al ENC feature and are already
activated by default.

Voice Assistant (For Supported Devices Only)
Tap three times to activate the phone’s voice assistant (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Charging the Rechargeable Case

Plug the provided Type-C charging cable into the bottom of charging case. The LED light will turn white in a breathing
behavior while charging, then turns solid white once charging is complete. If the charging case is in low battery state,
the display shows “05”. The full charge time for charging the case is around 1.5 hours.

Charging the Earbuds

Please ensure to fully charge the earbuds before using them for the first time. Place the earbuds into the charging case.
The LED light of the earbuds will turn solid red while charging. When the battery is low on the earbuds, the LED will
flash red every 30 seconds and prompts, “Battery Low”. The full charge time for charging the earbuds is around 1.5
hours.
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Factory Reset

If you're experiencing issues with connectivity or settings, you may need to reset your earbuds to factory settings. This
will clear all previous connection records and restore the earbuds to their original settings.

1. Disconnect the Earbuds: Remove the Bluetooth connection from your phone or any other Bluetooth device previously
connected to the earbuds.

2. Remove Earbuds from the Case: Take both earbuds out of the charging case but keep the case open.

3. Initiate Reset: Simultaneously tap the multifunction button on each earbud five times.

After these steps, your earbuds will be reset to factory settings.

Safety Precautions:

1.Please follow the instructions of this user manual and do not disassemble or modify the device, otherwise it may
cause failures and/or burnouts on the earbuds.

2. Do not drop the product in any liquid or wash in water.

3. Do not charge the earbuds with a charger which is over-voltage. Ensure your charger is limited to 5V/1A or it will
damage the battery.

4. Please use or store products in room temperature environment. Do not place the device in an environment where the
temperature is too high or too low (Below 0C degrees or above 45C degrees).

5. Do not block any mouth of earbuds, such as charging interface, LED indicator or microphone.

6. Do not use the equipment in a thunderstorm environment. Thunderstorms may cause abnormal operation of the
equipment, signal interruption, loss of signal, and other erratic behaviors.



ARG-HS-5095BK E95 SkeiPods
Auriculares Deportivos Inalambricos
Comodidad Todo el Dia con Ajuste Seguro y Sonido Superior

Contenido del Paquete

« Auriculares Inalambricos

« Estuche de Carga

« Tres Tamarios de Almohadillas de Silicona (S-M-L)
« Cable USB Tipo-C (30 cm de longitud)

* Manual de Usuario

Caracteristicas

« Cancelacion de Ruido Al para una experiencia de llamada clara y nitida.

« Carga Rapida: 15 minutos de carga proporcionan hasta 2 horas de uso.

« Resistente al Agua IPX7.

« Tecnologia BT V5.3.

* Alcance inaldmbrico >10m.

« Disefio comodo y compacto.

* 9 horas de reproduccion + 36 horas adicionales con el estuche.

« Capacidad para usar uno o ambos auriculares.

« Control tactil multifuncional integrado para la reproduccién de musica y gestion de llamadas.
« Emparejamiento automatico para una configuracion facil y sin complicaciones.
« Funcién manos libres.

Encender/Apagar

Abre el estuche de carga, saca los auriculares del estuche y se encenderan automaticamente y se conectaran entre
ellos. Para apagarlos, simplemente colécalos de nuevo en el estuche.

Emparejamiento de los Auriculares con Dispositivos BT

Abre el estuche de carga y saca los auriculares del estuche. Los auriculares comenzaran a emparejarse automatica-
mente entre ellos. EI LED de los auriculares parpadeara en rojo y azul indicando que estan listos para ser empareja-
dos. Activa la funcion BT en tu dispositivo mévil y busca "ARG-HS-5095BK". Conéctate a él y espera a que el proceso
de emparejamiento se complete.

Gestion de Reproduccion de Musica ( Ver grafico pagina 3 )

1. Reproducir/Pausar: Cuando la musica esté sonando, toca el botén multifuncional en cualquiera de los auriculares
una vez para pausar la musica. Toca una vez mas para reanudar la reproduccion.

2. Cancion Anterior: En modo de musica, presiona el botén multifuncional en el auricular derecho dos veces para
cambiar a la cancion anterior. 6



3. Cancion Siguiente: En modo de musica, presiona el botén multifuncional en el auricular izquierdo dos veces para
cambiar a la siguiente cancion.

4. Volumen+/-: En modo de musica, mantén presionado el botén multifuncion del auricular derecho para aumentar el
volumen hasta alcanzar el nivel deseado. Mantén presionado el botén multifuncion del auricular izquierdo para disminuir
el volumen hasta alcanzar el nivel deseado.

5. Reproduccion Automatica: Después de finalizar una llamada telefonica, los auriculares volveran automaticamente al
modo de musica.

R ler/Finali t una Llamada ( Ver grafico pagina 4)
Para llamadas entrantes, toca dos veces cualquiera de los botones multifuncion de los auriculares para contestar. Vuelve
a tocar dos veces el boton multifuncién para colgar. Mantén presionado el botén multifuncién de cualquiera de los
auriculares durante 1-2 segundos para rechazar las llamadas entrantes.

Tecnologia Al ENC
La tecnologia ENC (Cancelacion de Ruido Ambiental) utiliza un algoritmo que cancela los ruidos de fondo para que se te
pueda escuchar con claridad en las llamadas de voz. Los auriculares estan equipados con la funcién Al ENC que ya esta
activada por defecto.

Asistente de Voz (Solo para Dispositivos Compatibles)
Toca tres veces para activar el asistente de voz del teléfono (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Cargar el Estuche Recargable

Conecta el cable de carga Tipo-C proporcionado en la parte inferior del estuche de carga. La luz LED se volvera blanca
y pulsante mientras se carga, y luego se pondra blanca sélida una vez que la carga esté completa. Si el estuche de carga
esta en un estado de bateria baja, el indicador mostrara "05". El tiempo de carga completo para cargar el estuche es de
aproximadamente 1,5 horas.

Cargar los Auriculares

Asegurate de cargar completamente los auriculares antes de usarlos por primera vez. Coloca los auriculares en el
estuche de carga. La luz LED de los auriculares se pondra roja sélida mientras se cargan. Cuando la bateria de los
auriculares esté baja, el LED parpadeara en rojo cada 30 segundos y te advertira, “Bateria Baja”. El tiempo de carga
completo para cargar los auriculares es de aproximadamente 1,5 horas.

Restablecimiento de Fabrica

Si experimentas problemas con la conectividad o la configuracion, es posible que necesites restablecer tus auriculares a
la configuracion de fabrica. Esto borrara todos los registros de conexion anteriores y restaurara los auriculares a su
configuracién original.
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Desconectar los Auriculares: Elimina la conexién Bluetooth de tu teléfono o cualquier otro dispositivo Bluetooth
previamente conectado a los auriculares.

Retira los Auriculares del Estuche: Saca ambos auriculares del estuche de carga, pero mantén el estuche abierto.
Inicia el Restablecimiento: Toca simultdneamente el botdn multifuncional en cada auricular cinco veces.

Después de estos pasos, tus auriculares se restableceran a la configuracién de fabrica.

Precauciones de Seguridad:

« Sigue las instrucciones de este manual de usuario y no desarmes ni modifiques el dispositivo, de lo contrario puede
causar fallas y/o dafios en los auriculares.

« No sumerjas el producto en ningln liquido ni lo laves con agua.

« No cargues los auriculares con un cargador que tenga un voltaje superior. Asegurate de que tu cargador esté limitado
a 5V/1A o dafiara la bateria.

« Utiliza o almacena los productos en un ambiente a temperatura ambiente. No coloques el dispositivo en un entorno
donde la temperatura sea demasiado alta o demasiado baja (por debajo de 0 °C o por encima de 45 °C).

« No bloquees ninguna boca de los auriculares, como la interfaz de carga, el indicador LED o el micréfono.

« No uses el equipo en un entorno de tormenta. Las tormentas pueden causar un funcionamiento anormal del equipo,
interrupcion de la sefial, pérdida de sefial y otros comportamientos erraticos.



ARG-HS-5095BK E95 SkeiPods
Fones de Ouvido Esportivos Sem Fio
Conforto o Dia Todo com Ajuste Seguro e Som Superior

Conteido da Embalagem

« Fones de Ouvido BT Sem Fio

« Estojo de Carregamento

« Trés Tamanhos de Pontas de Silicone (P-M-G)
« Cabo USB Tipo-C (30 cm de comprimento)

* Manual do Usuario

Caracteristicas

« Cancelamento de Ruido Al para uma experiéncia de chamada nitida e clara.

« Carga Répida: 15 minutos de carga proporcionam até 2 horas de uso.

« Resistente & agua IPX7.

« Tecnologia BT V5.3.

* Alcance sem fio >10m.

« Design confortavel e compacto.

* 9 horas de reprodugéo + 36 horas adicionais com o estojo.

« Capacidade de usar um ou ambos os fones de ouvido.

« Controle multifuncional integrado para reprodugéo de musica e gerenciamento de chamadas.
« Emparelhamento automatico para uma configuragéo facil e sem complicagdes.
« Fungao maos-livres.

Ligar/Desligar
Abra o estojo de carregamento, retire os fones de ouvido do estojo e eles ligardo automaticamente e se conectardo
entre si. Para desliga-los, basta coloca-los de volta no estojo.

Emparelhamento dos Fones de Ouvido com Dispositivos BT

Abra o estojo de carregamento e retire os fones de ouvido do estojo. Os fones de ouvido comegaréo a se emparelhar
automaticamente entre si. O LED dos fones de ouvido piscard em vermelho e azul, indicando que estdo prontos para
emparelhar. Ative a fungdo BT no seu dispositivo mével e procure por "ARG-HS-5095BK". Conecte-se a ele e aguarde
a conclusao do processo de emparelhamento.

Gestédo da Reproducéo de Musica

1. Reproduzir/Pausar: Quando a musica estiver tocando, toque no botdo multifuncional em qualquer um dos fones de
ouvido uma vez para pausar a musica. Toque uma vez novamente para retomar a reprodugao.

2. Musica Anterior: No modo de musica, pressione o botdo multifuncional no fone de ouvido direito duas vezes para
mudar para a musica anterior.
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3. Préxima Musica: No modo de musica, pressione o botdo multifuncional no fone de ouvido esquerdo duas vezes
para mudar para a préxima musica.

4. Volume+/-: No modo musica, pressione e segure o botdo multifuncional do fone de ouvido direito para aumentar o
volume até o nivel desejado. Pressione e segure o botdo multifuncional do fone de ouvido esquerdo para diminuir o
volume até o nivel desejado.

5. Reprodugdo Automatica: Apds terminar uma chamada telefénica, os fones de ouvido voltardo automaticamente ao
modo de musica.

Atender/Encerrar/Rejeitar uma Chamada ( Veja o grafico na pagina 4)

Para chamadas recebidas, toque duas vezes qualquer um dos botdes multifuncionais dos fones de ouvido para
atender. Toque novamente duas vezes no botdo multifuncional para desligar. Pressione e segure o botdo multifuncion-
al de qualquer um dos fones de ouvido por 1-2 segundos para rejeitar chamadas recebidas.

Tecnologia Al ENC

A tecnologia ENC (Cancelamento de Ruido Ambiental) usa um algoritmo que cancela os ruidos de fundo para que
voceé seja ouvido com clareza nas chamadas de voz. Os fones de ouvido estdo equipados com a fungdo Al ENC, que
ja esta ativada por padréo.

Assistente de Voz (Somente para Dispositivos Compativeis)
Toque trés vezes para ativar o assistente de voz do telefone (Siri, S Voice, Google Assistant, etc.).

Carregando o Estojo Recarregavel

Conecte o cabo de carregamento Tipo-C fornecido na parte inferior do estojo de carregamento. A luz LED se tornara
branca em comportamento pulsante durante o carregamento e, em seguida, ficard branca sdlida quando o
carregamento for concluido. Se o estojo de carregamento estiver com pouca carga, o indicador mostrara "05". O tempo
de carga total para carregar o estojo é de aproximadamente 1,5 horas.

Carregando os Fones de Ouvido

Certifique-se de carregar completamente os fones de ouvido antes de usa-los pela primeira vez. Coloque os fones de
ouvido no estojo de carregamento. A luz LED dos fones de ouvido ficard vermelha enquanto estiverem carregando.
Quando a bateria dos fones de ouvido estiver baixa, o LED piscara em vermelho a cada 30 segundos e indicara,
“Bateria Fraca”. O tempo de carga total para carregar os fones de ouvido é de aproximadamente 1,5 horas.

Redefini¢do de Fabrica

Se vocé estiver enfrentando problemas de conectividade ou configuragdes, pode ser necessario redefinir seus fones
de ouvido para as configuragdes de fabrica. Isso limpara todos os registros de conexao anteriores e restaurara os
fones de ouvido para suas configuragdes originais.

Desconectar os Fones de Ouvido: Remova a conexdo Bluetooth do seu telefone ou de qualquer outro dispositivo
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Bluetooth previamente conectado aos fones de ouvido. Retire os Fones de Ouvido do Estojo: Retire ambos os fones
de ouvido do estojo de carregamento, mas mantenha o estojo aberto. Iniciar a Redefinicdo: Toque simultaneamente
no botdo multifuncional de cada fone de ouvido cinco vezes.

Apos esses passos, seus fones de ouvido serdo redefinidos para as configuragdes de fabrica.

Precaugoes de Seguranga:

« Siga as instrugdes deste manual do usuario e ndo desmonte ou modifique o dispositivo, caso contrario, pode causar
falhas e/ou danos nos fones de ouvido.

* Nao mergulhe o produto em nenhum liquido nem lave com agua.

« Nao carregue os fones de ouvido com um carregador que tenha tenséo superior. Certifique-se de que seu carregador
esteja limitado a 5V/1A ou ele danificara a bateria.

« Utilize ou armazene os produtos em ambiente com temperatura ambiente. Nao coloque o dispositivo em um ambiente
onde a temperatura seja muito alta ou muito baixa (abaixo de 0°C ou acima de 45°C).

« Nao bloqueie nenhuma abertura dos fones de ouvido, como interface de carregamento, indicador LED ou microfone.
« Nao use o equipamento em ambiente de tempestade. Tempestades podem causar funcionamento anormal do
equipamento, interrupgéo do sinal, perda de sinal e outros comportamentos irregulares.
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This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure statement

The device has been evaluatec to meel general RF exposure requirement. The device
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.



